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15th SPAR European Cross Country Championships

Brussels / BEL - 14 December 2008

Senior Men
Detailed Results 14 DEC 2008

Start Time: 15:05

Distance: 10000m

Rank Bib Name Nat Date of Birth Result Time
Behind

1000m 2500m 4000m 5500m 7000m 8500m

1 313 LEBID Serhiy UKR 15 JUL 1975 30:49

3:02 7:42 12:23 17:03 21:46 26:19(43) (3) (4) (5) (5) (2)

4:40 4:41 4:40 4:43 4:33 4:30

2 131 FARAH Mo GBR 13 MAR 1983 30:57 0:08

3:00 7:42 12:23 17:02 21:45 26:19(18) (5) (3) (2) (2) (1)

4:42 4:41 4:39 4:43 4:34 4:38

3 293 MOHAMED Mustafa SWE 1 MAR 1979 31:13 0:24

3:00 7:42 12:23 17:02 21:45 26:25(16) (6) (1) (1) (3) (3)

4:42 4:41 4:39 4:43 4:40 4:48

4 95 LAMDASSEM Ayad ESP 11 OCT 1981 31:17 0:28

3:01 7:43 12:24 17:03 21:46 26:32(22) (10) (9) (4) (6) (5)

4:42 4:41 4:39 4:43 4:46 4:45

5 32 DESMET Pieter BEL 7 JUN 1983 31:19 0:30

3:00 7:43 12:24 17:03 21:51 26:38(9) (11) (8) (6) (9) (7)

4:43 4:41 4:39 4:48 4:47 4:41

6 127 TAHRI Bouabdellah FRA 20 DEC 1978 31:21 0:32

3:00 7:43 12:24 17:05 21:48 26:40(17) (13) (7) (7) (7) (9)

4:43 4:41 4:41 4:43 4:52 4:41

7 92 BEZABEH Alemayehu ESP 22 SEP 1986 31:23 0:34

3:00 7:42 12:23 17:02 21:45 26:27(13) (8) (5) (3) (4) (4)

4:42 4:41 4:39 4:43 4:42 4:56

8 236 SILVA Rui Pedro POR 6 MAY 1981 31:26 0:37

3:00 7:42 12:24 17:05 21:45 26:37(12) (4) (6) (8) (1) (6)

4:42 4:42 4:41 4:40 4:52 4:49

9 201 BUTTER Michel NED 5 NOV 1985 31:30 0:41

3:01 7:44 12:24 17:06 21:50 26:40(23) (19) (11) (9) (8) (8)

4:43 4:40 4:42 4:44 4:50 4:50

10 136 TICKNER Frank GBR 12 OCT 1983 31:39 0:50

3:01 7:44 12:25 17:08 22:00 26:52(27) (26) (13) (11) (11) (10)

4:43 4:41 4:43 4:52 4:52 4:47

11 121 BENHARI Mokhtar FRA 22 MAY 1974 31:40 0:51

3:01 7:45 12:31 17:16 22:06 26:59(28) (32) (26) (18) (14) (13)

4:44 4:46 4:45 4:50 4:53 4:41
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12 175 MEUCCI Daniele ITA 7 OCT 1985 31:41 0:52

2:59 7:44 12:25 17:14 22:08 27:00(6) (20) (15) (15) (18) (17)

4:45 4:41 4:49 4:54 4:52 4:41

13 98 SÁNCHEZ Sergio ESP 1 OCT 1982 31:42 0:53

2:59 7:42 12:28 17:15 22:06 27:00(1) (1) (21) (17) (15) (16)

4:43 4:46 4:47 4:51 4:54 4:42

14 123 EL HIMER Driss FRA 4 APR 1974 31:43 0:54

3:00 7:42 12:24 17:15 22:11 27:01(11) (7) (12) (16) (21) (19)

4:42 4:42 4:51 4:56 4:50 4:42

15 94 GUERRA Javier ESP 10 NOV 1983 31:44 0:55

3:01 7:43 12:24 17:06 21:57 26:55(21) (14) (10) (10) (10) (11)

4:42 4:41 4:42 4:51 4:58 4:49

16 174 LA ROSA Stefano ITA 22 SEP 1985 31:45 0:56

3:03 7:45 12:30 17:18 22:09 26:59(49) (31) (23) (20) (20) (15)

4:42 4:45 4:48 4:51 4:50 4:46

17 281 JOLY Stéphane SUI 28 JUL 1983 31:46 0:57

2:59 7:43 12:26 17:16 22:08 27:00(3) (16) (17) (19) (17) (18)

4:44 4:43 4:50 4:52 4:52 4:46

18 128 THEURI James FRA 30 NOV 1978 31:48 0:59

3:01 7:43 12:25 17:12 22:04 26:59(29) (17) (16) (13) (12) (12)

4:42 4:42 4:47 4:52 4:55 4:49

19 311 BOZHKO Yevhen UKR 1 JUN 1975 31:49 1:00

3:04 7:49 12:31 17:13 22:05 26:59(56) (49) (27) (14) (13) (14)

4:45 4:42 4:42 4:52 4:54 4:50

20 135 SKINNER Michael GBR 21 NOV 1979 31:50 1:01

3:02 7:45 12:33 17:21 22:09 27:03(34) (35) (32) (27) (19) (21)

4:43 4:48 4:48 4:48 4:54 4:47

21 124 HIRT Hassan FRA 16 JAN 1980 31:55 1:06

3:01 7:45 12:25 17:11 22:07 27:01(24) (30) (14) (12) (16) (20)

4:44 4:40 4:46 4:56 4:54 4:54

22 133 MERRIEN Lee GBR 24 APR 1979 31:55 1:06

3:01 7:44 12:28 17:19 22:13 27:07(26) (22) (20) (21) (24) (22)

4:43 4:44 4:51 4:54 4:54 4:48
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23 36 VAN HOOF Willem BEL 18 FEB 1979 31:57 1:08

3:01 7:44 12:27 17:20 22:14 27:08(19) (23) (19) (25) (25) (23)

4:43 4:43 4:53 4:54 4:54 4:49

24 163 FAGAN Martin IRL 26 JUN 1983 31:57 1:08

2:59 7:42 12:23 17:20 22:18 27:14(2) (2) (2) (23) (30) (28)

4:43 4:41 4:57 4:58 4:56 4:43

25 172 DE NARD Gabriele ITA 3 NOV 1974 31:58 1:09

3:03 7:44 12:30 17:20 22:13 27:09(46) (28) (25) (22) (23) (24)

4:41 4:46 4:50 4:53 4:56 4:49

26 171 BUTTAZZO Gian Marco ITA 23 AUG 1977 31:59 1:10

3:00 7:44 12:33 17:22 22:17 27:11(15) (25) (33) (29) (28) (26)

4:44 4:49 4:49 4:55 4:54 4:48

27 111 BOSTRÖM Mårten FIN 3 AUG 1982 31:59 1:10

3:02 7:45 12:34 17:25 22:16 27:11(41) (34) (36) (31) (27) (25)

4:43 4:49 4:51 4:51 4:55 4:48

28 176 SCAINI Stefano ITA 4 MAY 1983 31:59 1:10

3:01 7:44 12:30 17:21 22:18 27:15(20) (27) (24) (28) (29) (29)

4:43 4:46 4:51 4:57 4:57 4:44

29 271 PETROVIC Mirko SRB 10 MAY 1981 32:04 1:15

3:00 7:43 12:36 17:31 22:26 27:24(8) (12) (41) (42) (36) (35)

4:43 4:53 4:55 4:55 4:58 4:40

30 34 JANSSENS Hans BEL 25 MAR 1980 32:06 1:17

3:02 7:48 12:36 17:29 22:21 27:16(44) (46) (43) (39) (31) (30)

4:46 4:48 4:53 4:52 4:55 4:50

31 314 RYBAK Vitaliy UKR 29 MAR 1980 32:07 1:18

3:05 7:49 12:36 17:27 22:22 27:19(62) (50) (40) (34) (33) (32)

4:44 4:47 4:51 4:55 4:57 4:48

32 167 MCCORMACK Alan IRL 21 JUN 1984 32:11 1:22

3:03 7:47 12:35 17:26 22:22 27:17(48) (44) (39) (32) (32) (31)

4:44 4:48 4:51 4:56 4:55 4:54

33 142 HALLMANN Sebastian GER 7 JAN 1977 32:14 1:25

2:59 7:43 12:31 17:27 22:26 27:25(4) (18) (28) (35) (38) (36)

4:44 4:48 4:56 4:59 4:59 4:49
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34 93 CASTILLEJO Carles ESP 18 AUG 1978 32:16 1:27

3:01 7:44 12:27 17:21 22:12 27:13(25) (24) (18) (26) (22) (27)

4:43 4:43 4:54 4:51 5:01 5:03

35 31 BUSSELOT Dries BEL 23 OCT 1983 32:17 1:28

2:59 7:43 12:32 17:26 22:26 27:31(5) (15) (29) (33) (37) (44)

4:44 4:49 4:54 5:00 5:05 4:46

36 168 MURRAY Gary IRL 31 JAN 1980 32:17 1:28

3:02 7:48 12:38 17:31 22:29 27:28(45) (48) (48) (43) (42) (40)

4:46 4:50 4:53 4:58 4:59 4:49

37 165 LEDWITH Andrew IRL 25 JUN 1985 32:19 1:30

3:03 7:47 12:32 17:24 22:24 27:21(47) (41) (30) (30) (34) (34)

4:44 4:45 4:52 5:00 4:57 4:58

38 231 MBENGANI Eduard POR 8 JAN 1985 32:20 1:31

3:02 7:46 12:34 17:29 22:29 27:27(40) (39) (37) (40) (41) (39)

4:44 4:48 4:55 5:00 4:58 4:53

39 134 OVERALL Scott GBR 9 FEB 1983 32:20 1:31

3:02 7:44 12:28 17:20 22:15 27:19(36) (29) (22) (24) (26) (33)

4:42 4:44 4:52 4:55 5:04 5:01

40 22 PRÜLLER Florian AUT 10 SEP 1983 32:21 1:32

3:04 7:46 12:36 17:31 22:26 27:25(55) (40) (42) (41) (35) (37)

4:42 4:50 4:55 4:55 4:59 4:56

41 91 ALVES Francisco Javier ESP 3 SEP 1980 32:22 1:33

3:02 7:46 12:34 17:27 22:28 27:27(42) (38) (38) (36) (39) (38)

4:44 4:48 4:53 5:01 4:59 4:55

42 161 CARROLL Mark IRL 15 JAN 1972 32:27 1:38

3:04 7:47 12:37 17:33 22:31 27:31(58) (42) (45) (45) (44) (43)

4:43 4:50 4:56 4:58 5:00 4:56

43 21 PRÖLL Martin AUT 21 MAR 1981 32:29 1:40

3:00 7:45 12:37 17:32 22:32 27:34(10) (33) (46) (44) (45) (45)

4:45 4:52 4:55 5:00 5:02 4:55

44 241 IONESCU Marius ROU 18 DEC 1984 32:30 1:41

3:00 7:44 12:33 17:28 22:29 27:28(7) (21) (31) (37) (40) (41)

4:44 4:49 4:55 5:01 4:59 5:02
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45 138 WICKS Phil GBR 14 MAR 1984 32:31 1:42

3:01 7:46 12:34 17:29 22:30 27:30(31) (36) (35) (38) (43) (42)

4:45 4:48 4:55 5:01 5:00 5:01

46 145 ULICZKA Steffen GER 17 JUL 1984 32:36 1:47

3:02 7:46 12:37 17:39 22:41 27:42(32) (37) (44) (50) (50) (46)

4:44 4:51 5:02 5:02 5:01 4:54

47 126 LETELLIER Loïc FRA 1 OCT 1976 32:37 1:48

3:03 7:51 12:41 17:35 22:36 27:42(54) (53) (49) (48) (46) (47)

4:48 4:50 4:54 5:01 5:06 4:55

48 251 CHAVKIN Nikolay RUS 22 APR 1984 32:42 1:53

3:01 7:47 12:43 17:37 22:39 27:43(30) (43) (51) (49) (48) (48)

4:46 4:56 4:54 5:02 5:04 4:59

49 301 KOYUNCU Kemal TUR 25 JAN 1985 32:43 1:54

3:00 7:43 12:33 17:34 22:38 27:49(14) (9) (34) (47) (47) (52)

4:43 4:50 5:01 5:04 5:11 4:54

50 294 PETERSSON Erik SWE 17 FEB 1980 32:43 1:54

3:08 7:59 12:47 17:48 22:49 27:48(75) (70) (53) (54) (53) (49)

4:51 4:48 5:01 5:01 4:59 4:55

51 235 RIBEIRO Pedro POR 25 MAR 1981 32:45 1:56

3:02 7:51 12:49 17:49 22:48 27:48(37) (54) (57) (56) (52) (50)

4:49 4:58 5:00 4:59 5:00 4:57

52 282 KOCH Ueli SUI 5 MAY 1979 32:46 1:57

3:06 7:57 12:53 17:51 22:53 27:55(67) (66) (64) (58) (57) (54)

4:51 4:56 4:58 5:02 5:02 4:51

53 292 KÄCK Oskar SWE 17 JUN 1982 32:52 2:03

3:03 7:48 12:37 17:34 22:40 27:49(50) (45) (47) (46) (49) (51)

4:45 4:49 4:57 5:06 5:09 5:03

54 143 HOHL Stephan GER 1980 32:56 2:07

3:02 7:50 12:48 17:48 22:48 27:54(33) (51) (54) (52) (51) (53)

4:48 4:58 5:00 5:00 5:06 5:02

55 82 FAURSCHOU Jesper DEN 1 JUL 1983 32:57 2:08

3:04 7:52 12:47 17:48 22:52 27:58(61) (59) (52) (53) (56) (56)

4:48 4:55 5:01 5:04 5:06 4:59
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56 233 RAMOS José POR 27 JUL 1968 32:59 2:10

3:03 7:51 12:50 17:49 22:50 27:58(51) (56) (58) (57) (54) (57)

4:48 4:59 4:59 5:01 5:08 5:01

57 238 TEIXEIRA Rui POR 27 JUL 1977 33:04 2:15

3:02 7:48 12:42 17:44 22:50 27:58(38) (47) (50) (51) (55) (55)

4:46 4:54 5:02 5:06 5:08 5:06

58 232 PIMENTEL Licínio POR 12 APR 1977 33:09 2:20

3:02 7:51 12:50 17:49 22:55 28:06(35) (52) (59) (55) (58) (58)

4:49 4:59 4:59 5:06 5:11 5:03

59 141 FÖRSTER Jan GER 25 FEB 1982 33:11 2:22

3:04 7:57 12:53 17:54 23:01 28:12(60) (67) (63) (60) (60) (60)

4:53 4:56 5:01 5:07 5:11 4:59

60 23 SCHMID Michael AUT 13 FEB 1984 33:12 2:23

3:06 8:00 13:03 18:08 23:11 28:15(65) (72) (73) (70) (65) (61)

4:54 5:03 5:05 5:03 5:04 4:57

61 173 GUALDI Giovanni ITA 25 NOV 1979 33:15 2:26

3:03 7:51 12:49 17:52 22:59 28:07(53) (57) (56) (59) (59) (59)

4:48 4:58 5:03 5:07 5:08 5:08

62 24 STEINBAUER Martin AUT 25 SEP 1980 33:17 2:28

3:05 7:55 12:53 18:01 23:09 28:19(63) (64) (62) (66) (64) (63)

4:50 4:58 5:08 5:08 5:10 4:58

63 81 ANDERSEN Henrik Them DEN 16 JUN 1982 33:18 2:29

3:08 7:55 12:55 17:58 23:04 28:15(72) (63) (67) (63) (61) (62)

4:47 5:00 5:03 5:06 5:11 5:03

64 35 RIJNDERS Pieter BEL 27 MAY 1976 33:19 2:30

3:04 7:51 12:51 17:57 23:08 28:20(57) (55) (60) (62) (63) (64)

4:47 5:00 5:06 5:11 5:12 4:59

65 312 HELETIY Ihor UKR 17 OCT 1982 33:29 2:40

3:07 8:01 13:04 18:08 23:21 28:32(70) (74) (74) (69) (69) (67)

4:54 5:03 5:04 5:13 5:11 4:57

66 33 FAILLE Gregory BEL 28 AUG 1972 33:31 2:42

3:07 7:58 12:57 18:02 23:12 28:22(69) (68) (68) (67) (66) (65)

4:51 4:59 5:05 5:10 5:10 5:09

Page 6 of 8



15th SPAR European Cross Country Championships

Brussels / BEL - 14 December 2008

Senior Men
Detailed Results 14 DEC 2008

Start Time: 15:05

Distance: 10000m

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org
Timing, Measurement and Data Service by

printed at  SUN 14 DEC 2008 15:49

Rank Bib Name Nat Date of Birth Result Time
Behind

1000m 2500m 4000m 5500m 7000m 8500m

67 144 LOHSE Christoph GER 26 NOV 1983 33:37 2:48

3:02 7:52 12:54 18:05 23:15 28:33(39) (58) (66) (68) (67) (68)

4:50 5:02 5:11 5:10 5:18 5:04

68 296 WALLERSTEIN Johan SWE 12 OCT 1978 33:38 2:49

3:06 7:54 12:48 18:00 23:16 28:35(66) (61) (55) (65) (68) (70)

4:48 4:54 5:12 5:16 5:19 5:03

69 181 GROBEN Pascal LUX 25 NOV 1977 33:39 2:50

3:05 7:59 13:00 18:09 23:23 28:34(64) (71) (69) (71) (70) (69)

4:54 5:01 5:09 5:14 5:11 5:05

70 295 SJÖQVIST Erik SWE 4 DEC 1972 33:40 2:51

3:07 7:57 12:52 17:57 23:07 28:29(71) (65) (61) (61) (62) (66)

4:50 4:55 5:05 5:10 5:22 5:11

71 101 NURME Tiidrek EST 18 NOV 1985 33:56 3:07

3:08 8:02 13:02 18:10 23:26 28:47(73) (75) (72) (72) (72) (73)

4:54 5:00 5:08 5:16 5:21 5:09

72 83 HANNIBAL Jakob DEN 18 JAN 1981 33:59 3:10

3:08 8:00 13:02 18:12 23:27 28:47(76) (73) (71) (73) (73) (72)

4:52 5:02 5:10 5:15 5:20 5:12

73 84 KNUDSEN Rolf DEN 8 JUN 1973 34:03 3:14

3:06 7:58 13:05 18:16 23:30 28:46(68) (69) (75) (74) (74) (71)

4:52 5:07 5:11 5:14 5:16 5:17

74 162 CHRISTIE Mark IRL 21 JAN 1985 34:32 3:43

3:03 7:54 12:54 17:59 23:25 28:57(52) (60) (65) (64) (71) (74)

4:51 5:00 5:05 5:26 5:32 5:35

75 261 KOTNIK Robert SLO 1 JAN 1975 34:47 3:58

3:09 8:04 13:18 18:37 24:00 29:22(77) (77) (77) (77) (75) (75)

4:55 5:14 5:19 5:23 5:22 5:25

113 PUTTONEN Juha FIN 7 AUG 1984 DNF

3:04 7:55 13:00 18:21(59) (62) (70) (75)

4:51 5:05 5:21

85 WALTER Steen DEN 1 MAR 1975 DNF

3:08 8:02 13:08 18:24(74) (76) (76) (76)

4:54 5:06 5:16
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Weather conditions
Temperature: 5 °C Humidity: 80 % Conditions: Cloudy

Legend
DNF Did not Finish
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15th SPAR European Cross Country Championships

Brussels / BEL - 14 December 2008

Senior Men
Team Results 14 DEC 2008

Start Time: 15:05

Distance: 10000m

Rank Nation Bib Name Time Pos Points

1 Spain (ESP) 39
95 LAMDASSEM Ayad 31:17 4
92 BEZABEH Alemayehu 31:23 7
98 SÁNCHEZ Sergio 31:42 13
94 GUERRA Javier 31:44 15
93 CASTILLEJO Carles 32:16 34
91 ALVES Francisco Javier 32:22 41

2 France (FRA) 49
127 TAHRI Bouabdellah 31:21 6
121 BENHARI Mokhtar 31:40 11
123 EL HIMER Driss 31:43 14
128 THEURI James 31:48 18
124 HIRT Hassan 31:55 21
126 LETELLIER Loïc 32:37 47

3 Great Britain & NI (GBR) 54
131 FARAH Mo 30:57 2
136 TICKNER Frank 31:39 10
135 SKINNER Michael 31:50 20
133 MERRIEN Lee 31:55 22
134 OVERALL Scott 32:20 39
138 WICKS Phil 32:31 45

4 Italy (ITA) 79
175 MEUCCI Daniele 31:41 12
174 LA ROSA Stefano 31:45 16
172 DE NARD Gabriele 31:58 25
171 BUTTAZZO Gian Marco 31:59 26
176 SCAINI Stefano 31:59 28
173 GUALDI Giovanni 33:15 61

5 Belgium (BEL) 93
32 DESMET Pieter 31:19 5
36 VAN HOOF Willem 31:57 23
34 JANSSENS Hans 32:06 30
31 BUSSELOT Dries 32:17 35
35 RIJNDERS Pieter 33:19 64
33 FAILLE Gregory 33:31 66

6 Ukraine (UKR) 116
313 LEBID Serhiy 30:49 1
311 BOZHKO Yevhen 31:49 19
314 RYBAK Vitaliy 32:07 31
312 HELETIY Ihor 33:29 65

7 Ireland (IRL) 129
163 FAGAN Martin 31:57 24
167 MCCORMACK Alan 32:11 32
168 MURRAY Gary 32:17 36
165 LEDWITH Andrew 32:19 37
161 CARROLL Mark 32:27 42
162 CHRISTIE Mark 34:32 74
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Rank Nation Bib Name Time Pos Points

8 Portugal (POR) 153
236 SILVA Rui Pedro 31:26 8
231 MBENGANI Eduard 32:20 38
235 RIBEIRO Pedro 32:45 51
233 RAMOS José 32:59 56
238 TEIXEIRA Rui 33:04 57
232 PIMENTEL Licínio 33:09 58

9 Sweden (SWE) 174
293 MOHAMED Mustafa 31:13 3
294 PETERSSON Erik 32:43 50
292 KÄCK Oskar 32:52 53
296 WALLERSTEIN Johan 33:38 68
295 SJÖQVIST Erik 33:40 70

10 Germany (GER) 192
142 HALLMANN Sebastian 32:14 33
145 ULICZKA Steffen 32:36 46
143 HOHL Stephan 32:56 54
141 FÖRSTER Jan 33:11 59
144 LOHSE Christoph 33:37 67

11 Austria (AUT) 205
22 PRÜLLER Florian 32:21 40
21 PRÖLL Martin 32:29 43
23 SCHMID Michael 33:12 60
24 STEINBAUER Martin 33:17 62

12 Denmark (DEN) 263
82 FAURSCHOU Jesper 32:57 55
81 ANDERSEN Henrik Them 33:18 63
83 HANNIBAL Jakob 33:59 72
84 KNUDSEN Rolf 34:03 73
85 WALTER Steen DNF

Weather conditions
Temperature: 5 °C Humidity: 80 % Conditions: Cloudy
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